Courthouse 100 W. Cherry Street Suite 7 Nevada, MO 64772 417-448-2505 417-448-2500 Fax: 417-667-6035

Fax: 417-667-6035 e-mail: commission@vernoncountymo.org



JOE WILSON Presiding Commissioner

EVERETT L. WOLFE Southern Commissioner

CINDY THOMPSON

Northern Commissioner

VERNON COUNTY COMMISSION

November 20, 2024

INVITATION TO BID

ROCK

The Vernon County Commission is soliciting sealed bids for **ROCK** for use in construction by the Vernon County Road & Bridge Department.

- All rock shall conform to Missouri Standard specifications for Highway Construction, 2018 Version, including revisions, Section 501.
- 2. All prices quoted are to be per ton.
- 3. Delivery, under the blanket purchase order, shall guarantee delivery at the specified time. Failure to meet delivery standards will be considered a breach of the blanket purchase order and may allow termination of said order by the Vernon County Commission or purchase of rock from another vendor to satisfy the requirements of the Road & Bridge Department.
- 4. Prices quoted must remain firm for the period beginning **January 1, 2025, to December 31, 2025.**
- Sealed bids, marked "ROCK", shall be delivered to the Vernon County Commissions Office, First Floor, Vernon County Court House, by 4:00 P.M., Monday, December 9, 2024, to be opened and read aloud at 11:30 P.M., Wednesday, December 11, 2024, by the Vernon County Commission.
- 6. Proof of \$1,000,000.00 minimum general liability insurance is required at time of bid confirmation for contract period.

7. Questions Commission	•	cations should be a	ddressed to the Vernon County
ITEM DESCRIPTION:	PRICE PER TON		PRICE PER TON
			DELIVERED
Ag Lime	\$	_ per Ton	\$
1" Road Rock	\$	_ per Ton	\$
2" Road Rock	\$	_ per Ton	\$
3" Road Rock	\$	_ per Ton	\$
Rip Rap	\$	_ per Ton	\$
Base Rock	\$	_ per Ton	\$
Shot Rock	\$	_ per Ton	\$
3/8" Chips –Cl	ean \$	per Ton	\$
CONTRACT PERIOD: Bid shall be ca	lculated for a period	beginning January	1, 2025, and ending December 31, 2025.
for the above amounts	s. I also understand t	hat if this bid is acc	rements and agree to provide them in full cepted, this document will be authorized ntract for the services listed.
COMPANY NAME:			
SIGNATURE OF BIDDER	R:		

THE VERNON COUNTY COMMISSION RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS.
THE COMMISSION ALSO RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL CONTRACT AT ANY TIME DURING THE
CONTRACT TERM SHOULD, IN THEIR ESTIMATION, THE SERVICE RENDERED BE DEEMED
UNSATISFACTORY.

Everett L. Wolfe		Cindy Thompson
Southern Commissioner	Presiding Commissioner	Northern Commissioner